80
77
63
61
68
72
89
14
32
10
31

Missouri

Don Muse, Sr., 212, 6-2, Ballwin, M0. ........ccoviiiiiiannn, TE
Joel Yearian, Soph., 233, 6-3, Woodridge, Ill. ............... LT
Don Buck, Sr., 220, 6-2, San Diego, Calif. .................... LG
Mike Owens, Jr., 234, 6-4, Jackson, Miss. .................... C
Steve Sadich, Sr., 226, 6-3, Columbia, Mo. .................. RG
D. W. Johnston, Jr., 236, 6-4, El Cajon, Calif. .............. RT
Henry Marshall, Jr., 205, 6-3, Salina, Kan. .................. SE
Ray Smith, Sr., 195, 6-2, Santa Maria, Calif, ................ QB
Joe Stewart, Fr., 175, 5-11, Evanston, 1. .....cooooiiiiaiiins T8
Mark Miller, Sr., 171, 6-1, Mesa, Ariz. .....ccocovviciiiinaes wB
Ray Bybee, SR., 197, 6-0, East Moline, Ill. .................. FB

starting
offense

e e

92
74
50
55
84
58
38
46
41
19
11

Bruce Carler

Bob Keeney, Sr., 208, 6-2, Waynesville, Mo. ................ LE
Dave Johnston, Sr., 235, 6-3, Vinita, Okla. ...........ccc.ees LT
Tom Cooper, Jr., 230, 6-1, Litchfield, I, .................... MG
Mark Johnson, Sr., 233, 6-3, Hillsdale, Ill. ......c....c..evott RT
Bob McRoberts. Jr., 208, 6-1, Ladue, MO, ...........cooviees RE
Lynn Evans, Sr., 205, 6-0, Lynwood, Calif. .................. LB
Scott Pickens, Sr., 220, 6-2, Peoria, Ill. ......ccoviiiiiineianans LB
Steve Yount, Sr., 178, 6-1, St. Louis, Mo. TIGER
Rob Fitzgerald, Soph., 178, 6-0, Springfield, Mo. ........ LCB
Kenny Downing, Jr., 180, 5-11, Aurora, Mo. .............. RCB
Tony Gillick, Sr., 171, 5-11, St. Louis, MO, .........ocoviainnns S

starting
defense

Missouri roster

Tom Garavaglia

Dan Doyle
Steve Sadich

Steve Bickey
Brad Bushell
John LeBanc
Joe Gross
Mike Newman
Walter Wilson
Tim Glbbons
Mark Miller
Tony Gillick
Paul Bennett
Ray Smith
Steve Pisarkiewicz
Lamont Downer
Jim Goble
Brad Brown
Ken Downing
Pete Blake
Sleve Maily
Myke Hopkins
Dean Leibson
Rick Cook

Bill Ziegler
Chuck Banta
Randy Grossart
Tony Galbreath
Ray Bybee

Joe Stewart

Bill Marx

Packy Watson
Scott Pickens
Jim Leavitt

Rob Fitzgerald
Jornel Williams
Jarry Williams
Steve Yount
John Blakeman
Annise Davis
Ward Billings
Tom Cooper
Larry McDevilt
Mark Kirkpatrick
Mike Welelmeyer
Steve Meyer
Mark Johnson
Ron Ghrist

Tom Hodge
Lynn Evans
Earnie Bohner
Ken Kells

Mike Owens
Bruce Whitmer
Don Buck

Bill Culp

Tom Kowalczyk
Jim Parrotl

DB

DHB
TIGER

TE
FB
LB
NG
o]
LB
C
NG
DT
LB
LB
LB
NG
oG
C
oT
0G
DT
oG
DT

Doug Bentlage

Don Owens

Bob Carr

D. W, Johnston

Stan Kurka

Dave Johnston

Morris Towns

Joel Yearlan

Carl Luecke

Danny 8mith

Don Muse

John Ausltin

Charley Douglass

Les Frank

Bob McRoberts

Ray Miller

Ollver Burbridae LB/TE
Ted Beckett SE
Henry Marshall SE
Don Walker B
Randy Frisch

Bob Keeney

Dale Smith

Blaine Henningsen

Mike Fagan

John McDonald




